MCCSEMI.COMRev.4-1-12202023
IPPM
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation(Note 3) PPPM
Features
• For Surface Mount Applications
• Excellent Clamping Capability
• High Temp Soldering:260°C / 10 Seconds At Terminals
• Halogen Free. “Green” Device (Note 1)

Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to  Case
-55 to +150
30
80
Thermal  Characteristics
2/5
20
 SMH5.0A THRU SMH100A
 SMH5.0A THRU SMH100A
MCCSEMI.COMRev.4-1-12202023 3/5
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
（Uni） VRWM(V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA) Uni
SMH5.0A 5.0 6.40 7.07 10 9.2 21.74 400.0 5.0A
SMH6.0A 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 19.42 400.0 6.0A
SMH6.5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 17.86 250.0 6.5A
SMH7.0A 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 16.67 100.0 7.0A
SMH7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 15.50 50.0 7.5A
SMH8.0A 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 14.71 25.0 8.0A
SMH8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 13.89 10.0 8.5A
SMH9.0A 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 12.99 5.0 9.0A
SMH10A 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 11.76 2.5 10A
SMH11A 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 10.99 2.5 11A
SMH12A 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 10.05 2.5 12A
SMH13A 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 9.30 1.0 13A
SMH14A 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 8.62 1.0 14A
SMH15A 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 8.20 1.0 15A
SMH16A 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 7.69 1.0 16A
SMH17A 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 7.25 1.0 17A
SMH18A 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 6.85 1.0 18A
SMH19A 19.0 21.10 23.30 1 30.6 6.54 1.0 19A
SMH20A 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 6.17 1.0 20A
SMH22A 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 5.63 1.0 22A
SMH24A 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 5.14 1.0 24A
SMH26A 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 4.75 1.0 26A
SMH28A 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 4.41 1.0 28A
SMH30A 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 4.13 1.0 30A
SMH33A 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 3.75 1.0 33A
SMH36A 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 3.44 1.0 36A
SMH40A 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 3.10 1.0 40A
SMH43A 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 2.88 1.0 43A
SMH45A 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 2.75 1.0 45A
SMH48A 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 2.58 1.0 48A
SMH51A 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 2.43 1.0 51A
SMH54A 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 2.30 1.0 54A
SMH58A 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 2.14 1.0 58A
SMH60A 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 2.07 1.0 60A
SMH64A 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 1.94 1.0 64A
SMH70A 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 1.77 1.0 70A
SMH75A 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 1.65 1.0 75A
SMH78A 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 1.59 1.0 78A
SMH80A 80.0 88.80 97.60 1 129.0 1.55 1.0 80A
SMH85A 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 1.46 1.0 85A
SMH90A 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 1.37 1.0 90A
SMH100A 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 1.23 1.0 100A
MCC
Part Number
Working Peak
Reverse